Vectren Energy Delivery of Ohio
Residential Sales and Transportation Rates
Rates for October 1, 2020 through October 31, 2020

SCO Customers

Transportation Customers

Residential Sales Service

Residential Transportation Service

Monthly Customer Charge (incl. GRET) (iii)
Monthly DRR Rider (incl. GRET) (iv)
Monthly TSCR Rider Credit (incl. GRET) (ix)

Distribution Rate and Riders

PIPP Rider (vi)

Uncollectible Expense Rider (i)

SB 287 Excise Tax Rider

Exit Transition Cost ("ETC") Rider (vii)

Energy Efficiency Funding Rider ("EEFR") (v)
Gross Receipts Excise Tax on Riders (4.9480%)

Total:
Natural Gas Commodity Charges from Vectren
Standard Choice Offer ("SCQ") Rider (ii)

Sales Tax (assuming 7% sales tax)

Total Commodity Charges (including taxes)
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0.02099
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Total Monthly Distribution, Riders, and Gas Costs (incl. GRET):

Monthly Customer Charge:

Monthly DRR Rider:

Monthly TSCR Rider Credit (incl. GRET) (ix)
Distribution, Riders, and Gas Costs:

@ PO PP

(A+B)

34.55
1.84
(5.79)

0.00390
0.00785
0.01593
(0.00337)
0.01630

0.04262

0.29981

0.32080

34.55
1.84

(5.79)
0.36342

/Ccf
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/Ccf
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/Ccf
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Monthly Customer Charge (incl. GRET) (iii)
Monthly DRR Rider (incl. GRET) (iv)
Monthly TSCR Rider Credit (incl. GRET) (ix)

Transportation Rate and Riders

PIPP Rider (vi)

Uncollectible Expense Rider (i)

SB 287 Excise Tax Rider

Exit Transition Cost ("ETC") Rider (vii)

Energy Efficiency Funding Rider ("EEFR") (v)
Gross Receipts Excise Tax on Riders (4.9480%)

Total:

Natural Gas Commodity Charges from Supplier
Supplier Gas Costs
Supplier Pooling Fee

Taxes (assuming 7.0% sales tax)

Total Commodity Charges (including taxes)
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34.55
1.84
(5.79)
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0.00390
0.00785
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(0.00337)
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Total Monthly Distribution, Riders, and Gas Costs (incl. GRET):

Monthly Customer Charge:

Monthly DRR Rider:

Monthly TSCR Rider Credit (incl. GRET) (ix)
Transportation, Riders and Gas Costs:

(A +B)

$ 34.55
$ 1.84
$ (5.79)

/Ccf
/Ccf
/Ccf
/Ccf
/Ccf
/Ccf

/Ccf

/Ccf

Notes:

(i) Uncollectible Expense Rider became effective on July 16, 2020 per 20-0320-GA-UEX.

(i) Standard Choice Offer ("SCO") Rider became effective on April 1, 2010 and replaces the Standard Sales Offer ("SSO") Rider.
(iii) Monthly Customer Charge and Throughput Charge became effective on September 1, 2019; 18-298-GA-AIR.

(iv) DRR Rider effective September 1, 2019; 18-298-GA-AIR and 19-1011-GA-RDR.

(v) EEFR effective June 18, 2020; 20-0640-GA-RDR.

(vi) PIPP Rider became effective on July 14, 2020 per 20-0420-GA-PIP.
(vii) ETC Rider became effective on October 1, 2020 per 20-0220-GA-EXR.
(viii) Ccf infers Billing Ccf per 18-298-GA-AIR, effective September 1, 2019.
(ix) TSCR Rider became effective July 1, 2020 per 19-0029-GA-ATA.




